HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is hereby pleased to adjust/transfer the following Principals w.e.f. 01.11.2023:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	From	То	Remarks
1.	Smt. Seema, Principal,	Govt. College for Women, Kairu (Bhiwani)	Govt. College, Narnaund (Hisar)	Against Vacancy arisen on 01.11.2023
2.	Sh. Prem Kumar Mehta, Principal	Govt. College for Women, Gharaunda (Karnal)	Govt. College for Women, Ratia (Fatehabad)	Against Vacancy arisen on 01.11.2023

Place: Chandigarh Dated: 30.10.2023

ANAND MOHAN SHARAN Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

Endst. No. 19/20-2023 Admn. (1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 31.10.2023

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Treasury Officer/A.T.O. concerned.
- 3. PS to OSD to CM, CSO/HEM, PS to ACSHE.
- 4. PS to DHE, Steno to Additional Dir. Admn.
- 5. Principal, Govt. Colleges, concerned.
- 6. Officers concerned.

UNS 3/1/23

- 7. Superintendent Accounts/Budget/HRMS/College-I/III/V Branch (Local).
- 8. Spare copy for placing in personal file.
- 9. IT cell for uploading a copy on web portal.

Superintendent Administration for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

Ryaday

8